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Seward County Community College Course Taken Since FHSU Course
AB 1001 INTRODUCTION TO PARTS 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1002 MERCHANDISING 8/15/2010 TNSF 000 - TRANSFER COURSE (NO FHSU DEGREE CREDIT)

AB 1003 SHIPPING & RECEIVING MERCHANDISE 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

AB 1011 WORKPLACE SAFETY 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1012 AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS &SYSTEMS 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1022 SALES POLICIES & PROCEDURES I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1023 MATH & MEASUREMENT FOR 
AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRY

8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

AB 1032 INVENTORY MANAGEMENT I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1033 AUTO-BUS OFFICE &BOOKKEEPING 
PROCEDURES

8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

AB 1042 INVENTORY MANAGEMENT II 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1043 SALES POLICIES & PROCEDURES II 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1053 PARTS CATALOGING I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1063 VEHICLE COMPONENTS/PARTS SYSTEMS I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

AB 1113 AUTOMOTIVE BUSINESSMANAGEMENT 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1143 PARTS CATALOGING II 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AB 1153 VEHICLE COMPONENTS/PARTS SYSTEMS 
II

8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

AC 0113 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING I 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 0123 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING II 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 0133 COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 0203 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING 1/1/2000 ACCT 204 - PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING II Ⓢ
AC 0232 ACCOUNTING INTERNSHIP I-II 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 103 INTRO ACCTNG 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 1103 INTRODUCTION TO ACCOUNTING 8/15/2010 NO TRANSFER
AC 1203 ACCOUNTING I Ⓢ 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 1213 ACCOUNTING II Ⓢ 8/15/2010 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 1303 COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING 8/15/2010 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 1403 PAYROLL ACCOUNTING 8/15/2010 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 2103 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ACCT 204 - PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING II Ⓢ
AC 2902 ACCOUNTING INTERNSHIP I 8/15/2010 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 2912 ACCOUNTING INTERNSHIP II 8/15/2010 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AG 0101 CAREERS IN AGRICULTURE 1/1/2000 AGRI 110 - AGRICULTURE IN OUR SOCIETY
AG 0121 LIVESTOCK SELECTION I 1/1/2000 AGRI 114 - TECHNIQUES OF LIVESTOCK SELECTION AND 

EVALUATION I
AG 0131 LIVESTOCK SELECTION II 1/1/2000 AGRI 212 - TECHNIQUES OF LIVESTOCK SELECTION & 

EVALUATION II

Courses From Seward County Community College

Course Articulations were printed on 06/13/2025. Articulations may be modified at any time.
“Elective” courses generally count toward Bachelor of General Studies degrees and university hours.  For information about applying 
elective courses, courses taken prior to the date listed, or courses not listed to specific majors and general education requirements 
contact: transfer@fhsu.edu prior to enrollement or enrolled students should contact your advisor.  Many transfer courses can be applied 
to some programs.
Note: Courses articulated to FHSU upper division courses meet the requirement to take that course, but only count toward meeting the 
requirement for upper division credits if offered as upper division at the sending 4-year school.
 Ⓢ indicates a course in Kansas Systemwide Transfer
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AG 0152 WELDING 1/1/2000 TECS 119 - INTRODUCTION TO WELDING
AG 0153 PRINCIPLES OF LIVESTOCKNUTRITION 1/1/2000 AGRI 214 - PRINCIPLES OF FEEDING
AG 0173 ANIMAL SCIENCE 1/1/2000 AGRI 111 - ANIMAL SCIENCE
AG 0214 SOILS 1/1/2000 AGRI 215 - SOILS
AG 1001 INTRODUCTION TO AGRICULTURE 8/15/2018 AGRI 110 - AGRICULTURE IN OUR SOCIETY
AG 1103 INTRO TO AGRICULTURE 8/15/2014 AGRI 110 - AGRICULTURE IN OUR SOCIETY
AG 1113 GRAIN AND LIVESTOCKMARKETING 1/1/2000 AGRI 211 - MARKETING FARM PRODUCTS
AG 1152 AGRICULTURE SEMINAR I 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 1162 AGRICULTURE SEMINAR II 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 1203 DIRECTED INDEPENDENT STUDIES IN 
AGRICULTURE

8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE

AG 1233 ANIMAL SCIENCE 1/1/2000 AGRI 111 - ANIMAL SCIENCE
AG 1243 PRINCIPLES OF LIVESTOCK NUTRITION 8/15/2000 AGRI 214 - PRINCIPLES OF FEEDING
AG 1261 ANIMAL SCIENCE LAB 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 1562 WELDING 8/15/2000 TECS 119 - INTRODUCTION TO WELDING
AG 1702 LIVESTOCK SELECTION I 8/15/2000 AGRI 114 - TECHNIQUES OF LIVESTOCK SELECTION AND 

EVALUATION I
AG 1712 LIVESTOCK SELECTION II 8/15/2000 AGRI 212 - TECHNIQUES OF LIVESTOCK SELECTION & 

EVALUATION II
AG 1713 EXPLORING SUSTAINABILITY IN 
AGRICULTURE

8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE

AG 1714 GREENHOUSE OPERATIONS 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 1733 MEAT SCIENCE 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 1753 BEEF PRODUCTION 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 1814 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE

AG 1902 CROPS JUDGING SEMINAR I 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 1904 CROP SCIENCE 8/15/2000 AGRI 112 - AGRONOMIC CROP SCIENCE
AG 1914 PRINCIPLES OF HORTICULTURAL 
SCIENCE

8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE

AG 2403 VEGETABLE PRODUCTION SEMINAR 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 2413 FARM & RANCH MANAGEMENT 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 2423 AGRICULTURE ECONOMICS 8/15/2000 AGRI 113 - INTRODUCTION TO AGRIBUSINESS
AG 2443 GRAIN & LIVESTOCKMARKETING 8/15/2000 AGRI 211 - MARKETING FARM PRODUCTS
AG 2712 RESEARCH PRACTICUM IN AGRICULTURE 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE

AG 2713 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 2723 WEED SCIENCE 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 2902 SOILS JUDGING SEMINAR I 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AG 2904 SOILS 8/15/2000 AGRI 215 - SOILS
AG 2912 CROPS JUDGING SEMINAR II 8/15/2010 AGRI 199 - AGRICULTURE ELECTIVE
AP 1113 BASIC KEYBOARDING 8/15/2004 BUED 102 - COMPUTER KEYBOARDING
AP 1123 REFRESHER KEYBOARDING 8/15/2004 BUED 102 - COMPUTER KEYBOARDING
AP 1403 WORD PROCESSINGAPPLICATIONS 8/15/2004 BCOM 250 - WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
AR 0102 INTRODUCTION TO ART 1/1/2000 ART 180 - FUNDAMENTALS AND APPRECIATION OF ART Ⓢ

AR 0133 DESIGN FOUNDATIONS I 1/1/2000 ART 103 - 2-D DESIGN Ⓢ
AR 0153 SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I 1/1/2000 ART 201 - SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I Ⓢ
AR 0163 SURVEY OF ART HISTORY II 1/1/2000 ART 201 - SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I Ⓢ
AR 0183 CERAMICS I 1/1/2000 ART 260 - CERAMICS I
AR 0213 SCULPTURE I 1/1/2000 ART 230 - SCULPTURE I
AR 0253 INTRODUCTION TO ART 1/1/2000 ART 180 - FUNDAMENTALS AND APPRECIATION OF ART Ⓢ

AR 1103 INTERIOR DESIGN I 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 1123 DRAWING I 1/1/2000 ART 101 - DRAWING I Ⓢ
AR 1163 PHOTOGRAPHY I 1/1/2000 ART 244 - BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY I
AR 1203 PHOTOGRAPHY I 8/15/2000 ART 244 - BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY I
AR 1253 GLASS BLOWING I 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 1263 GLASS BLOWING II 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
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AR 1302 CERAMICS NON-MAJOR 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 1303 CERAMICS I 8/15/2000 ART 260 - CERAMICS I
AR 1313 CERAMICS II 1/1/2000 ART 360 - CERAMICS II
AR 1323 ART APPRECIATION Ⓢ 1/1/2000 ART 180 - FUNDAMENTALS AND APPRECIATION OF ART Ⓢ

AR 1403 TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN Ⓢ 8/15/2004 ART 103 - 2-D DESIGN Ⓢ
AR 1413 THREE-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN Ⓢ 1/1/2000 ART 104 - 3-D DESIGN Ⓢ
AR 1453 DRAWING I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ART 101 - DRAWING I Ⓢ
AR 1463 DRAWING II 8/15/2000 ART 102 - DRAWING II
AR 1493 INTRO TO GRAPHIC DESIGN 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 1603 JEWELRY MAKING I 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 1613 JEWELRY MAKING II 8/15/2014 ART 246 - PHOTOGRAPHY AND CULTURE
AR 1653 WATERCOLOR I 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 1703 SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ART 201 - SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I Ⓢ
AR 1713 SURVEY OF ART HISTORY II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ART 202 - SURVEY OF ART HISTORY II Ⓢ
AR 176 HISTORY & CRITICISM OF ART I (EDUKAN) 8/15/2000 ART 180 - FUNDAMENTALS AND APPRECIATION OF ART Ⓢ

AR 1763 HISTORY & CRITICISM OF ART I 8/15/2004 ART 201 - SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I Ⓢ
AR 177 HISTORY & CRITICISM OF ART II (EDUKAN) 8/15/2005 ART 201 - SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I Ⓢ

AR 2113 INTERIOR DESIGN II 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 2123 DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 2303 CERAMICS III 1/1/2000 ART 460 - CERAMICS III
AR 2313 CERAMICS IV 1/1/2000 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 2552 PAINTING-SENIORS 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 2553 OIL PAINTING I 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 2563 OIL PAINTING II 8/15/2010 ART 199 - ART ELECTIVE
AR 2603 SCULPTURE I 8/15/2000 ART 230 - SCULPTURE I
AS 0103 BEGINNING KEYBOARDING/ 
TYPEWRITING

1/1/2000 BUED 100 - INTRO TO BUSINESS EDUCATION

AS 0113 INTERMEDIATE KEYBOARDING 1/1/2000 BUED 102 - COMPUTER KEYBOARDING
AS 0133 INTERMEDIATE SHORTHAND 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AS 0193 WORD/INFORMATION PROCESS-ING 
CONCEPTS

1/1/2000 BCOM 220 - OFFICE AUTOMATION

AS 0203 ADVANCED KEYBOARDING 1/1/2000 BUED 103 - ADVANCED COMPUTER KEYBOARDING
AT 1013 PAINT & REFINISHING I 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
AT 1023 PAINT & REFINISHING II 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
AT 1033 PAINT & REFINISHING III 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
AT 1102 ORIENTATION & SAFETY 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
AT 1104 PAINT & REFINISHING IV 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
AU 1002 AUTO ORIENTATION & SAFETY 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AU 1003 ENGINE PERFORMANCE I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AU 1013 BRAKES I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AU 1032 STEERING & SUSPENSION I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AU 1033 SUSPENSION & STEERING I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AU 1104 HVAC 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AU 1112 BRAKES II 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AU 1125 ENGINE REPAIR 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
AU 1131 SUSPENSION & STEERING II 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
BA 0103 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 1/1/2000 MGT 101 - INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS Ⓢ
BA 0213 BUSINESS AND ECONOMICSTATISTICS 1/1/2000 MIS 200 - ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS
BA 0243 BUSINESS/TECHNICAL 
COMMUNICATIONS

1/1/2000 BCOM 201 - INTRODUCTION TO CORPORATE 
COMMUNICATION

BA 0293 BUSINESS LAW I 1/1/2000 GBUS 204 - BUSINESS LAW I Ⓢ
BA 1013 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MGT 101 - INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS Ⓢ
BA 1073 BASIC KEYBOARDING 8/15/2012 BUED 100 - INTRO TO BUSINESS EDUCATION
BA 1103 INTERMEDIATE KEYBOARDING 8/15/2012 BUED 102 - COMPUTER KEYBOARDING
BA 1113 ADVANCED KEYBOARDING 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
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BA 1122 BUS MANAGEMENT/MARKETING 
INTERNSHIP I

1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE

BA 1132 BUS MANAGEMENT/MARKETING 
INTERNSHIP II

1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE

BA 1163 ELECTRONIC 
CALCULATORAPPLICATIONS

8/15/2010 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE

BA 1183 PERSONAL FINANCE Ⓢ 8/15/2000 FIN 205 - PRINCIPLES OF PERSONAL FINANCE Ⓢ
BA 1213 BUSINESS ENGLISH 8/15/2010 ENG 199 - ENGLISH ELECTIVE
BA 1222 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT/MARKETING 
SEMINAR I

1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE

BA 1223 RECORDS MANAGEMENT 8/15/2010 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE
BA 1232 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT/MARKETING 
SEMINAR II

1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE

BA 1242 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT/MARKETING 
SEMINAR III

1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE

BA 1252 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT/MARKETING 
SEMINAR IV

1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE

BA 1263 INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MKT 301 - MARKETING PRINCIPLES Ⓢ
BA 1273 E-COMMERCE: MARKETING/INTERNET 8/15/2010 MKT 199 - MARKETING ELECTIVE
BA 1283 BUSINESS PRACTICE FIRM 8/15/2010 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BA 1303 BUSINESS MATHEMATICS 1/1/2000 MATH 199 - MATHEMATICS ELECTIVE
BA 1313 OFFICE PROCEDURES 8/15/2010 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE
BA 1503 HUMAN RELATIONS 8/15/2010 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BA 1603 BUSINESS ETHICS 8/15/2010 GBUS 199 - GENERAL BUSINESS ELECTIVE
BA 2003 INTRODUCTION TO SPORTS 
MANAGEMENT

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

BA 2013 PRACTICUM IN SPORTS MANAGEMENT 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

BA 2103 BUSINESS & ECONOMIC STATISTICS 8/15/2000 MATH 250 - ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS Ⓢ
BA 2133 ADVERTISING 1/1/2000 MKT 199 - MARKETING ELECTIVE
BA 2223 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 1/1/2000 ENTR 199 - ENTREPRENEURSHIP ELECTIVE
BA 2243 BUSINESS/TECH COMMUNICATIONS Ⓢ 1/1/2000 BCOM 210 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION FOR 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
BA 2283 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MGT 301 - MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES Ⓢ
BA 2293 BUSINESS LAW Ⓢ 8/15/2014 GBUS 204 - BUSINESS LAW I Ⓢ
BH 0101 COLLEGE ORIENTATION 1/1/2000 UNIV 103 - SUCCEEDING IN COLLEGE
BH 0102 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES 1/1/2000 HHP 201 - CONCEPTS OF PHYSICAL FITNESS
BH 0113 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 1/1/2000 PSY 100 - GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ
BH 0133 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 1/1/2000 SOC 140 - UNDERSTANDING SOCIETY: INTRODUCTORY 

SOCIOLOGY Ⓢ
BH 0163 HUMAN RELATIONS 1/1/2000 COMM 318 - INTRODUCTION TO ORGANIZATIONAL 

COMMUNICATION
BH 0183 INTRODUCTION TOCULTURAL 
ANTHROPOLOGY

1/1/2000 SOC 145 - CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY Ⓢ

BH 0213 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT 1/1/2000 TEEL 231 - HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT Ⓢ

BH 0233 SOCIAL PROBLEMS 1/1/2000 SOC 384 - SOCIAL PROBLEMS Ⓢ
BH 0263 MARRIAGE AND THE FAMILY 1/1/2000 SOC 388 - SOCIOLOGY OF THE FAMILY IN AMERICA Ⓢ
BH 100 ORIENTATION (EDUKAN) 8/15/2004 UNIV 103 - SUCCEEDING IN COLLEGE
BH 1001 FIRST YEAR SEMINAR 8/15/2000 UNIV 103 - SUCCEEDING IN COLLEGE
BH 1011 CAREER EXPLORATIONS &DEVELOPMENT 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

BH 1112 TRIO ENRICHMENT COURSE 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
BH 1201 OUTDOOR LEADERSHIP 1/1/2000 PSY 199 - PSYCHOLOGY ELECTIVE
BH 1202 RETURN TO LEARN 8/15/2003 UNIV 100 - MAJOR AND CAREER EXPLORATION
BH 1203 DIRECTED INDEP STUDIES INBEHAVIORAL 
SCIENCE

1/1/2000 PSY 474 - INDEPENDENT STUDIES IN PSYCHOLOGY I

BH 1303 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PSY 100 - GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ
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BH 1403 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 SOC 140 - UNDERSTANDING SOCIETY: INTRODUCTORY 
SOCIOLOGY Ⓢ

BH 1503 HUMAN RELATIONS 8/15/2005 COMM 318 - INTRODUCTION TO ORGANIZATIONAL 
COMMUNICATION

BH 1511 STRATEGIES FOR SUCCESS 8/15/2000 LDRS 490 - TOPICS IN LEADERSHIP STUDIES
BH 1613 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY Ⓢ 8/15/2016 SOC 145 - CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY Ⓢ
BH 2303 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ 1/1/2000 TEEL 231 - HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT Ⓢ
BH 2313 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY 8/15/2005 PSY 300 - ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY
BH 2403 MARRIAGE AND THE FAMILY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 SOC 388 - SOCIOLOGY OF THE FAMILY IN AMERICA Ⓢ
BH 276 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY 8/15/2005 TEEL 231 - HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT Ⓢ
BI 0113 HUMAN ANATOMY & LAB 1/1/2000 BIOL 245 - HUMAN ANATOMY Ⓢ
BI 0114 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 100 - HUMAN BIOLOGY Ⓢ
BI 0162 NUTRITION 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
BI 0163 NUTRITION 1/1/2000 HHP 230 - PRINCIPLES OF NUTRITION Ⓢ
BI 0213 HUMAN ANATOMY ANDPHYSIOLOGY I 1/1/2000 BIOL 345 - HUMAN ANATOMY
BI 0223 HUMAN ANATOMY ANDPHYSIOLOGY II 1/1/2000 BIOL 346 - HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
BI 0225 MICROBIOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 240 - MICROBIOLOGY FOR ALLIED HEALTH Ⓢ
BI 1015 DIRECTED INDEPENDENT STUDIES IN 
BIOLOGY

8/15/2010 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE

BI 1113 FIELD BIOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE
BI 1129 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN 
(EMT)

8/15/2004 HHP 195 - EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

BI 1304 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 100 - HUMAN BIOLOGY
BIOL 102 - LABORATORY EXPERIENCES IN BIOLOGY Ⓢ

BI 1305 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 BIOL 100 - HUMAN BIOLOGY
BIOL 102 - LABORATORY EXPERIENCES IN BIOLOGY Ⓢ

BI 1403 NUTRITION Ⓢ 8/15/2000 HHP 230 - PRINCIPLES OF NUTRITION Ⓢ
BI 1505 BIOLOGY I FOR MAJORS Ⓢ 8/15/2016 BIOL 180 - PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Ⓢ
BI 1515 BIOLOGY 2 FOR MAJORS Ⓢ 8/15/2016 BIOL 250 - BOTANY

BIOL 250L - BOTANY LABORATORY Ⓢ
BI 2114 ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 
I—LECTURE/LAB Ⓢ

8/15/2009 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I
BIOL 230L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BI 2115 ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB 
Ⓢ

1/1/2000 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I
BIOL 230L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I LABORATORY
BIOL 231 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II
BIOL 231L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BI 2124 ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II-LECTURE/LAB 
Ⓢ

8/15/2009 BIOL 231 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II
BIOL 231L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BI 2303 HUMAN ANATOMY 1/1/2000 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I
BIOL 230L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BI 2304 HUMAN ANATOMY Ⓢ 8/15/2004 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I
BIOL 230L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BI 2314 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 BIOL 231 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II
BIOL 231L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BI 2505 GENERAL ZOOLOGY 8/15/2000 BIOL 260 - ZOOLOGY Ⓢ
BI 2515 GENERAL BOTANY 8/15/2000 BIOL 250 - BOTANY Ⓢ
BI 2705 MICROBIOLOGY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 BIOL 240L - MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY

BIOL 240 - MICROBIOLOGY FOR ALLIED HEALTH Ⓢ
BI 278 ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY (EDUKAN) 8/15/2005 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I Ⓢ
BI 515 BIOLOGY II 1/15/2017 BIOL 250 - BOTANY Ⓢ
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BIO 120 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY AND LAB 1/1/2000 BIOL 100 - HUMAN BIOLOGY
BIOL 102 - LABORATORY EXPERIENCES IN BIOLOGY Ⓢ

BIOL 212 ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II 1/1/2000 BIOL 231 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II
BIOL 231L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BT 1023 INTERMEDIATE KEYBOARDING 8/15/2010 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE
BT 1103 OFFICE PROCEDURES 8/15/2010 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE
BT 1223 RECORDS MANAGEMENT 8/15/2010 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE
BT 1233 BUSINESS/TECHNICAL 
COMMUNICATIONS

8/15/2010 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE

BT 1303 WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS 8/15/2010 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE
BU 277 BUSINESS & ECONOMICSTATISTICS 1/15/2007 MATH 250 - ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS Ⓢ
CD 0193 EARLY CHILDHOOD PRACTICUMII 1/1/2000 TEEL 496 - STUDENT TEACHING ELEMENTARY
CD 1203 EARLY CHILDHOOD CURRICULUMLAB 8/15/2000 TEEL 321L - THE YOUNG CHILD LABORATORY

CD 1303 EARLY CHILDHOOD TEACHING 
METHODS

8/15/2000 TEEL 625 - METHODS AND MATERIALS FOR EARLY 
CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

CD 1353 EARLY CHILDHOODPRACTICUM I 8/15/2000 TEEL 278 - FIELD EXPERIENCE I
CD 1363 EARLY CHILDHOODPRACTICUM II 8/15/2000 TEEL 679 - PRACTICUM IN EDUCATION I
CD 1403 INFANT AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 8/15/2000 TEEC 321 - THE YOUNG CHILD Ⓢ
CD 1703 PARENT, FAMILY, &COMMUNITY 
EDUCATION

8/15/2000 TEEL 627 - PARENT, SCHOOL, COMMUNITY

CD 1901 CURRENT ISSUES IN EARLY CHILDHOOD 
EDUCATION

8/15/2010 TEEC 199 - EARLY CHILDHOOD ELECTIVE

CH 0123 NOW CHEMISTRY 1/1/2000 CHEM 100 - THE CHEMIST'S VIEW OF THE WORLD Ⓢ
CH 0155 CHEMISTRY I 1/1/2000 CHEM 120 - UNIVERSITY CHEMISTRY I Ⓢ
CH 0165 CHEMISTRY II AND CHEMICALANALYSIS 1/1/2000 CHEM 122 - UNIVERSITY CHEMISTRY II Ⓢ

CH 0175 GENERAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 1/1/2000 CHEM 304 - ESSENTIALS OF ORGANIC CHEMISTRY
CH 0225 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I 1/1/2000 CHEM 340 - ORGANIC CHEMISTRY
CH 0235 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II 1/1/2000 CHEM 342 - ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II
CH 0245 BASIC BIOCHEMISTRY 1/1/2000 CHEM 360 - ESSENTIALS OF BIOCHEMISTRY
CH 1105 CHEMISTRY IN SOCIETY 8/15/2012 CHEM 100 - THE CHEMIST'S VIEW OF THE WORLD Ⓢ
CH 1205 INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 CHEM 100 - THE CHEMIST'S VIEW OF THE WORLD

CHEM 105 - INTRODUCTION TO THE CHEMISTRY 
LABORATORY Ⓢ

CH 1505 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY I Ⓢ 1/1/2000 CHEM 120L - UNIVERSITY CHEMISTRY LABORATORY I
CHEM 120 - UNIVERSITY CHEMISTRY I Ⓢ

CH 1515 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY II Ⓢ 8/15/2004 CHEM 122L - UNIVERSITY CHEMISTRY LABORATORY II
CHEM 122 - UNIVERSITY CHEMISTRY II Ⓢ

CH 1705 GENERAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 8/15/2000 CHEM 304 - ESSENTIALS OF ORGANIC CHEMISTRY
CH 176 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY(EDUKAN) 8/15/2005 CHEM 100 - THE CHEMIST'S VIEW OF THE WORLD Ⓢ

CH 2605 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I 8/15/2000 CHEM 340 - ORGANIC CHEMISTRY
CH 2615 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II 8/15/2000 CHEM 342 - ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II
CH 2625 BASIC BIOCHEMISTRY 8/15/2000 CHEM 360 - ESSENTIALS OF BIOCHEMISTRY
CIS 101 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTING 1/1/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 

SYSTEMS Ⓢ
CJ 0102 CRIMINAL JUSTICE INTERN- SHIP I-IV 1/1/2000 CRJ 600 - INTERNSHIP IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 0103 INTRODUCTION TOCRIMINAL JUSTICE 1/1/2000 CRJ 101 - INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE Ⓢ
CJ 0113 POLICE ADMINISTRATION 1/1/2000 CRJ 307 - ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE SYSTEMS
CJ 0163 CRIMINOLOGY 1/1/2000 CRJ 200 - CRIMINOLOGY
CJ 0203 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY 1/1/2000 CRJ 327 - JUVENILE JUSTICE
CJ 0213 PROBATION ANDPAROLE SYSTEM 1/1/2000 CRJ 345 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
CJ 1173 INTERVIEW AND INTERROGA- TION 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
CJ 1183 REPORT WRITING 1/15/2003 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 1193 PRINCIPLES OF POLICE PATROL 1/15/2003 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 1203 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE Ⓢ 8/15/2000 CRJ 101 - INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE Ⓢ
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CJ 1211 SPECIAL TOPICS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE 8/15/2005 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 1212 FIREARMS I 1/15/2003 NO TRANSFER
CJ 1213 ETHICS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE 8/15/2000 CRJ 245 - ETHICS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 1221 CRIMINAL JUSTICE SEMINAR I 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
CJ 1222 CRIMINAL JUSTICE SEMINAR I 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
CJ 123 CRIMINOLOGY 8/15/2005 CRJ 200 - CRIMINOLOGY
CJ 1232 CRIMINAL JUSTICE SEMINAR II 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
CJ 1403 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS 8/15/2000 CRJ 380 - TOPICS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 1503 INTRO TO LAW ENFORCEMENT 8/15/2009 CRJ 320 - INTRODUCTION TO LAW ENFORCEMENT
CJ 1513 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW 8/15/2005 CRJ 331 - CRIMINAL LAW Ⓢ
CJ 1523 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 8/15/2000 CRJ 331 - CRIMINAL LAW Ⓢ
CJ 1603 POLICE DEFENSE TACTICS 1/15/2003 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 1703 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION 1/15/2003 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 177 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY 8/15/2005 CRJ 327 - JUVENILE JUSTICE
CJ 1803 CRIMINOLOGY 8/15/2005 CRJ 200 - CRIMINOLOGY
CJ 2113 AGENCY ADMINISTRATION 8/15/2009 CRJ 307 - ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE SYSTEMS
CJ 2222 FIREARMS II 1/1/2000 NO TRANSFER
CJ 2232 POLICE FIREARMS III(SEMIAUTO) 8/15/2005 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 2241 CRIMINAL JUSTICE SEMINAR III 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
CJ 2251 CRIMINAL JUSTICE SEMINAR IV 1/15/2003 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 2303 INTRODUCTION TO CORRECTIONS 8/15/2000 CRJ 341 - INTRODUCTION TO CORRECTIONS
CJ 2313 JUVENILE JUSTICE 8/15/2000 CRJ 327 - JUVENILE JUSTICE
CJ 2333 PROBATION AND PAROLE SYSTEM 8/15/2000 CRJ 345 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
CJ 2413 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION II 1/15/2003 CRJ 355 - CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
CJ 2533 CRIMINAL LAW Ⓢ 1/15/2003 CRJ 331 - CRIMINAL LAW Ⓢ
CJ 2553 INVESTIGATIVE PHOTOGRAPHY 1/15/2003 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 2613 ADVANCED POLICE DEFENSIVETACTICS 1/15/2003 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE

CJ 2803 COMMUNITY BASEDCORRECTIONS 8/15/2005 CRJ 345 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
CJ 2952 POLICE STRESS MANAGEMENT 1/15/2003 CRJ 100 - CAREERS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 2993 DIRECTED IND STUDIES IN CRIMINAL 
JUSTICE

1/15/2003 CRJ 670 - INDEPENDENT STUDY IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE

CS 0113 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTING 1/1/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS Ⓢ

CS 0123 MICROCOMPUTER INTEGRATED 
SOFTWARE

1/1/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS Ⓢ

CS 0143 PASCAL 1/1/2000 CSCI 121 - COMPUTER SCIENCE I
CS 0163 COBOL 1/1/2000 MIS 201 - BUSINESS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT I
CS 0193 COMPUTER-BASED SPREADSHEETS 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 0253 DESKTOP PUBLISHING I 1/1/2000 COMM 345 - VISUAL AND CREATIVE DESIGN
CS 1113 VISUAL BASIC 1/1/2000 CSCI 199 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
CS 1203 INTRO TO COMPUTER CONCEPTS/APP Ⓢ 8/15/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 

SYSTEMS Ⓢ
CS 1303 PROGRAMMING LOGICAND DESIGN 1/1/2000 TNSF 000 - TRANSFER COURSE (NO FHSU DEGREE CREDIT)

CS 1313 PROGRAMMING FUNDAMENTALS 8/15/2016 CSCI 111 - SURVEY OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
CS 1403 MICROCOMPUTER 
WINDOWSAPPLICATIONS

1/1/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS Ⓢ

CS 1413 WINDOWS SERVER I 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 1423 WINDOWS SERVER II 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 1503 DESKTOP PUBLISHING I 8/15/2000 COMM 345 - VISUAL AND CREATIVE DESIGN
CS 1603 MICROCOMPUTER SOFTWARE SUITES 8/15/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 

SYSTEMS Ⓢ
CS 1701 MICROCOMPUTER APPLICATIONS 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 1703 WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS 8/15/2012 BCOM 250 - WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
CS 1903 INFORMATION SECURITY 1/1/2000 INF 399 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 1914 PYTHON PROGRAMMING I 1/1/2000 INF 360 - PROGRAMMING WITH PYTHON
CS 200 PROBLEM SOLVING AND PROGRAMMING 1/1/2000 CSCI 199 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
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CS 2013 INTRO TO PC HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2153 COBOL 8/15/2000 MIS 201 - BUSINESS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT I
CS 2253 COMPUTER NETWORKING I 1/1/2000 INF 291 - INTERNETWORKING I
CS 2263 COMPUTER NETWORKING II 1/1/2000 INF 292 - INTERNETWORKING II
CS 2303 COMPUTER BASED SPREADSHEETS 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2313 MICROCOMPUTER DATABASE 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE

CS 2403 INTRODUCTION TO JAVA 
PROGRAMMING

8/15/2000 CSCI 199 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE

CS 2503 WEB PAGE DESIGN I 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
CS 2513 DIGITAL IMAGE EDITING 8/15/2000 INF 346 - BEGINNING VIDEO PRODUCTION
CS 2523 COMPUTER ILLUSTRATION 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2533 3D MODELING I 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2543 DESKTOP DIGITAL VIDEO EDITING 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2573 WEB ANIMATION I 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2593 3D MODELING II 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2633 DESKTOP DIGITAL VIDEO EDITING II 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2643 WEB ANIMATION II 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2663 3D GAME TEXTURING 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CS 2803 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS INTERNSHIP I 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE

CS 2813 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS INTERNSHIP II 8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE

CS 2822 CURRENT ISSUES IN INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY I

8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE

CS 2832 CURRENT ISSUES IN INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY II

8/15/2010 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE

CS 2842 CURRENT ISSUES IN INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY III

1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE

CS 2852 CURRENT ISSUES IN INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY IV

1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE

CT 1103 INTRODUCTION TO CORROSION 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CT 1104 CATHODIC PROTECTION 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CT 1113 DC CIRCUITS 1/1/2000 PHYS 199 - PHYSICS ELECTIVE
CT 2123 INTRODUCTION TO METALLURGY 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CT 2143 COATINGS AND LININGS 8/10/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CT 2153 REPORTS AND ESTIMATING 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1003 INTRO TO COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE

DF 1012 GEOMETRIC CONSTRUCTIONS 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1013 ORTHOGRAPHIC VIEWS/PROJECTIONS 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE

DF 1017 ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1023 AUXILIARY VIEWS 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1043 DIMENSIONING PROCEDURES 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1103 TECHNICAL DRAFTING 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1123 SCALES AND MEASUREMENTS I 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1143 TECHNICAL DRAFTING II 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1153 PARAMETRIC MODELING 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DF 1163 ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
DI 1003 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
DP 0113 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTING 1/1/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 

SYSTEMS Ⓢ
DP 0123 MICROCOMPUTER INTEGRATED 
SOFTWARE

1/1/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS Ⓢ

DP 0143 PASCAL 1/1/2000 CSCI 121 - COMPUTER SCIENCE I
DP 0163 COBOL 1/1/2000 MIS 201 - BUSINESS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT I
DP 0243 ADVANCED PASCAL 1/1/2000 CSCI 221 - COMPUTER SCIENCE II
DR 0102 STAGECRAFT I 1/1/2000 THTR 224 - STAGECRAFT Ⓢ
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DR 0122 STAGECRAFT II 1/1/2000 THTR 224 - STAGECRAFT Ⓢ
DR 0123 ACTING I 1/1/2000 THTR 122 - ACTING Ⓢ
DR 0132 INTRODUCTION TO THEATER 1/1/2000 THTR 120 - INTRODUCTION TO THEATRE Ⓢ
DR 0133 CHILDREN'S THEATER 1/1/2000 THTR 199 - THEATRE ELECTIVE
DR 0152 STAGE MAKE-UP 1/1/2000 THTR 223 - MAKEUP
DR 0161 DRAMATIC PARTICIPATION I-IV 1/1/2000 THTR 226 - REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE Ⓢ
DR 0212 ORAL INTERPRETATION 1/1/2000 THTR 121 - INTERPRETIVE READING
DR 0222 COSTUME HISTORY 1/1/2000 THTR 326 - COSTUMES HISTORY AND DESIGN
DR 0223 COSTUME HISTORY 1/1/2000 THTR 326 - COSTUMES HISTORY AND DESIGN
DR 1102 STAGECRAFT I 8/15/2000 THTR 224 - STAGECRAFT Ⓢ
DR 1103 STAGECRAFT Ⓢ 8/15/2012 THTR 224 - STAGECRAFT Ⓢ
DR 1112 STAGECRAFT II 8/15/2000 THTR 224 - STAGECRAFT Ⓢ
DR 1113 STAGECRAFT II 8/15/2012 THTR 224 - STAGECRAFT Ⓢ
DR 1203 ACTING I Ⓢ 8/15/2005 THTR 122 - ACTING Ⓢ
DR 1213 ACTING II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 THTR 661 - ADVANCED ACTING Ⓢ
DR 1503 INTRODUCTION TO CINEMA 8/15/2000 COMM 125 - INTRODUCTION TO MOTION PICTURES
DR 1601 THEATRE PRACTICUM 8/15/2013 THTR 226 - REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE Ⓢ
DR 1611 DRAMATIC PARTICIPATION I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 THTR 226 - REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE Ⓢ
DR 1621 DRAMATIC PARTICIPATION II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 THTR 226 - REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE Ⓢ
DR 1631 DRAMATIC PARTICIPATION III Ⓢ 8/15/2000 THTR 226 - REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE Ⓢ
DR 1641 DRAMATIC PARTICIPATION IV Ⓢ 8/15/2000 THTR 226 - REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE Ⓢ
DR 2103 COSTUME HISTORY 8/15/2000 THTR 326 - COSTUMES HISTORY AND DESIGN
DR 2203 THEATER APPRECIATION Ⓢ 8/15/2005 THTR 120 - INTRODUCTION TO THEATRE Ⓢ
EC 0213 ECONOMICS I 1/1/2000 ECON 202 - PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS Ⓢ
EC 0223 ECONOMICS II 1/1/2000 ECON 201 - PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS Ⓢ
EC 2213 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS Ⓢ 1/1/2000 ECON 202 - PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS Ⓢ

EC 2223 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS Ⓢ 8/15/2004 ECON 201 - PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS Ⓢ

EC 276 PRINCIPLES OFMACROECONOMICS 8/15/2000 ECON 202 - PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS Ⓢ
ED 0103 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION 1/1/2000 TEEL 202 - FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCATION Ⓢ
ED 0183 CHILDREN'S LITERATURE 1/1/2000 TEEL 260 - CHILDREN'S LITERATURE Ⓢ
ED 100 ORIENTATION (EDUKAN) 8/15/2004 UNIV 103 - SUCCEEDING IN COLLEGE
ED 1103 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION Ⓢ 8/15/2000 TEEL 202 - FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCATION Ⓢ
ED 1112 INTRO TO EDUCATION FIELD EXPERIENCE 1/1/2000 TEEL 273 - PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE & OBSERVATION

ED 1203 ART IN THE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Ⓢ 8/15/2004 ART 300 - ELEMENTARY ART METHODS Ⓢ
ED 1223 EDUCATING EXCEPTIONAL STUDENTS Ⓢ 8/1/2024 TESP 302 - EDUCATING STUDENTS WITH EXCEPTIONALITIES 

Ⓢ
ED 1233 TECHNOLOGY FOR TEACHERS 1/1/2000 TECS 301 - INTRODUCTION TO INSTRUCTIONAL 

TECHNOLOGY Ⓢ
ED 1302 PRINCIPLES OF PEER TUTORING 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
ED 1311 TUTOR PRACTICUM 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
ED 1403 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MUSIC Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MUS 366 - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MUSIC Ⓢ
ED 1503 CHILDREN’S LITERATURE Ⓢ 8/15/2000 TEEL 260 - CHILDREN'S LITERATURE Ⓢ
ED 1703 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PE Ⓢ 1/1/2000 HHP 415 - HEALTH & PHYS ED METH & CURR FOR ELEM 

EDUCATORS
ED 177 FOUNDATIONS OF MODERNEDUCATION 8/15/2005 TEEL 202 - FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCATION Ⓢ

ED 1803 BEGINNING SIGN LANGUAGE 8/15/2010 SLP 199 - SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ELECTIVE
ED 1813 INTERMEDIATE SIGN LANGUAGE 8/15/2010 SLP 199 - SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ELECTIVE
EG 0043 ENGLISH AS A SECONDLANGUAGE I 1/1/2000 ENG 100 - ENGLISH FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
EG 0053 ENGLISH AS A SECONDLANGUAGE II 1/1/2000 ENG 100 - ENGLISH FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
EG 0103 ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGUAGE I 8/15/2000 ENG 100 - ENGLISH FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
EG 0113 TRANSITIONAL ENGLISH 8/15/2014 NO TRANSFER
EG 0123 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 1/1/2000 ENG 126 - INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE Ⓢ
EG 0163 INTRODUCTION TO THE NOVEL 1/1/2000 ENG 126 - INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE Ⓢ
EG 0193 BUSINESS ENGLISH 1/1/2000 NO TRANSFER
EG 0203 ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGUAGE II 8/15/2000 ENG 103 - ENGLISH LANGUAGE LABORATORY
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EG 0213 ENGLISH LITERATURE I 1/1/2000 ENG 261 - SURVEY OF BRITISH LITERATURE I
EG 0223 ENGLISH LITERATURE II 1/1/2000 ENG 262 - SURVEY OF BRITISH LITERATURE II
EG 0233 AMERICAN LITERATURE I 1/1/2000 ENG 251 - SURVEY OF AMERICAN LITERATURE I Ⓢ
EG 0243 AMERICAN LITERATURE II 1/1/2000 ENG 252 - SURVEY OF AMERICAN LITERATURE II Ⓢ
EG 0603 PRE-COMPOSITION II 1/1/2000 NO TRANSFER
EG 103 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I 1/1/2000 ENG 101 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ
EG 1103 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ENG 101 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ
EG 1113 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ENG 102 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ
EG 113 ENGLISH COMP II 1/1/2000 ENG 102 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ
EG 1203 BUSINESS ENGLISH 8/15/2000 ENG 121 - LANGUAGE SKILLS IN THE PROFESSIONS
EG 1303 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ENG 126 - INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE Ⓢ
EG 176 WORLD LITERATURE (EDUKAN) 8/15/2004 ENG 125 - WORLD LITERATURE AND THE HUMAN 

EXPERIENCE
EG 1763 WORLD LITERATURE 8/15/2004 ENG 125 - WORLD LITERATURE AND THE HUMAN 

EXPERIENCE
EG 2103 CREATIVE WRITING Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ENG 146 - INTRODUCTION TO CREATIVE WRITING Ⓢ
EG 2303 ENGLISH LITERATURE I 8/15/2000 ENG 261 - SURVEY OF BRITISH LITERATURE I
EG 2313 ENGLISH LITERATURE II 8/15/2000 ENG 262 - SURVEY OF BRITISH LITERATURE II
EG 2403 AMERICAN LITERATURE I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ENG 251 - SURVEY OF AMERICAN LITERATURE I Ⓢ
EG 2413 AMERICAN LITERATURE II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 ENG 252 - SURVEY OF AMERICAN LITERATURE II Ⓢ
EN 0222 COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING 1/1/2000 TECS 355 - COMPUTER-AIDED DRAFTING
EN 110 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 8/15/2005 BIOL 245 - MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ
EN 1102 INTRODUCTION TO ENGINEERING 
CAREERS

8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE

EN 1202 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS I 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
EN 176 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I 8/15/2000 ENG 101 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ
EN 177 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II 8/15/2000 ENG 102 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ
EN 2202 COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING 8/15/2000 TECS 318 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERAIDED 

DRAFTING
GE 0103 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY 1/1/2000 GSCI 110 - WORLD GEOGRAPHY Ⓢ
GE 1103 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 GSCI 110 - WORLD GEOGRAPHY Ⓢ
GE 176 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY 8/15/2000 GSCI 110 - WORLD GEOGRAPHY Ⓢ
HI 1023 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ 8/15/2009 BIOL 245 - MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ
HI 176 AMERICAN HISTORY TO 1865 (EDUKAN) 8/15/2005 HIST 130 - UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877 Ⓢ
HI 177 AMERICAN HISTORY 1865--PRESENT 
(EDUKAN)

8/15/2000 HIST 131 - UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1877 Ⓢ

HS 1303 AMERICAN HISTORY I 1492-1877 Ⓢ 8/15/2000 HIST 130 - UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877 Ⓢ
HS 1313 AMERICAN HISTORY II 1877-PRES Ⓢ 8/15/2000 HIST 131 - UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1877 Ⓢ
HS 1503 SURVEY OF WESTERNCIVILIZATION I 8/15/2000 HIST 110 - WORLD CIVILIZATION TO 1500 Ⓢ
HS 1513 SURVEY OF WESTERNCIVILIZATION II 8/15/2000 HIST 111 - MODERN WORLD CIVILIZATION Ⓢ
HS 1603 WORLD CIVILIZATION I Ⓢ 8/15/2005 HIST 110 - WORLD CIVILIZATION TO 1500 Ⓢ
HS 1613 WORLD CIVILIZATION II Ⓢ 8/15/2005 HIST 111 - MODERN WORLD CIVILIZATION Ⓢ
HS 176 AMERICAN HISTORY TO 1865 (EDUKAN) 8/15/2005 HIST 130 - UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877 Ⓢ
HS 177 AMERICAN HISTORY 1865--PRESENT 
(EDUKAN)

8/15/2005 HIST 131 - UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1877 Ⓢ

HU 276 INTRODUCTION TO ETHCIS 8/15/2000 PHIL 340 - ETHICS Ⓢ
ID 1001 SAFETY OSHA 10 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
ID 1004 TRADE BASICS 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
ID 1104 HVAC 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
ID 1113 ELECTRICAL I/DC CIRCUITS 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
ID 2111 OSHA FORKLIFT CERTIFICATION 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
ID 2113 PRINCIPLES OF TROUBLESHOOTING 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
IS 135 ESSENTIALS OF WEBINTERACTION 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
JN 0103 NEWSWRITING I 1/1/2000 INF 240 - DIGITAL NEWS REPORTING
JN 0111 NEWSPAPER PRACTICUM I-IV 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
JN 0112 DESKTOP PUBLISHING I 1/1/2000 INF 240 - DIGITAL NEWS REPORTING
JN 0113 NEWSWRITING II 1/1/2000 INF 240 - DIGITAL NEWS REPORTING
JN 0122 DESKTOP PUBLISHING II 1/1/2000 INF 240 - DIGITAL NEWS REPORTING
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JN 0143 INTRODUCTION TO MASS 
COMMUNICATIONS

1/1/2000 COMM 128 - MEDIA AND SOCIETY Ⓢ

JN 1203 MEDIA WRITING I 8/15/2004 INF 240 - DIGITAL NEWS REPORTING
JN 1213 MEDIA WRITING II 8/15/2004 INF 240 - DIGITAL NEWS REPORTING
JN 1311 NEWSPAPER PRACTICUM I 8/15/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
JN 1313 MEDIA PRACTICUM I 8/15/2010 COMM 199 - COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE
JN 1321 NEWSPAPER PRACTICUM II 8/15/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
JN 1323 MEDIA PRACTICUM II 8/15/2010 COMM 199 - COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE
JN 1331 NEWSPAPER PRACTICUM III 8/15/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
JN 1341 NEWSPAPER PRACTICUM IV 8/15/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
JN 1603 INTRO TO MASS COMMUNICATION Ⓢ 8/15/2016 COMM 128 - MEDIA AND SOCIETY Ⓢ
JN 165 INTRODUCTION TO MASS MEDIA 
(EDUKAN)

8/15/2005 COMM 128 - MEDIA AND SOCIETY Ⓢ

JN 1903 DIRECTED INDEPENDENT STUDIES IN 
JOURNALISM

1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

JO 165 INTRODUCTION TO MASS MEDIA 
(EDUKAN)

8/15/2005 COMM 125 - INTRODUCTION TO MOTION PICTURES

LI 176 WORLD LITERATURE (EDUKAN) 8/15/2000 ENG 125 - WORLD LITERATURE AND THE HUMAN 
EXPERIENCE

MA 0033 ADVANCED ARITHMETIC 1/1/2000 NO TRANSFER
MA 0043 BEGINNING ALGEBRA 1/1/2000 NO TRANSFER
MA 0113 BASIC APPLICATIONS MATH 1/1/2000 MATH 101 - CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS Ⓢ
MA 0173 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 1/1/2000 MATH 110 - COLLEGE ALGEBRA Ⓢ
MA 0183 TRIGONOMETRY 1/1/2000 MATH 122 - PLANE TRIGONOMETRY Ⓢ
MA 0213 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS 1/1/2000 MATH 250 - ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS Ⓢ
MA 0215 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY ANDCALCULUS I 1/1/2000 MATH 234 - ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I Ⓢ

MA 0225 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY ANDCALCULUS II 1/1/2000 MATH 235 - ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II

MA 0233 CALCULUS III 1/1/2000 MATH 236 - ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS III
MA 0243 LINEAR ALGEBRA 1/1/2000 MATH 240 - LINEAR ALGEBRA
MA 0263 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 1/1/2000 MATH 354 - DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS
MA 1103 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA Ⓢ 1/1/2000 MATH 010 - INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA Ⓢ
MA 1163 CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS Ⓢ 8/1/2024 MATH 101 - CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS Ⓢ
MA 1173 COLLEGE ALGEBRA Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MATH 110 - COLLEGE ALGEBRA Ⓢ
MA 1183 TRIGONOMETRY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MATH 122 - PLANE TRIGONOMETRY Ⓢ
MA 1203 TECHNICAL MATH 8/15/2010 MATH 199 - MATHEMATICS ELECTIVE
MA 178 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 8/15/2000 MATH 110 - COLLEGE ALGEBRA Ⓢ
MA 2103 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS Ⓢ 1/1/2000 MATH 250 - ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS Ⓢ
MA 2304 BUSINESS CALCULUS Ⓢ 8/15/2004 MATH 331 - CALCULUS METHODS Ⓢ
MA 2605 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY/CALCULUS I Ⓢ 1/1/2000 MATH 234 - ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I Ⓢ
MA 2615 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II 8/15/2000 MATH 235 - ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II

MA 2623 CALCULUS III 8/15/2000 MATH 236 - ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS III
MA 2625 CALCULUS III 8/15/2005 MATH 236 - ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS III
MA 2703 LINEAR ALGEBRA 8/15/2000 MATH 240 - LINEAR ALGEBRA
MA 2903 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 8/15/2000 MATH 354 - DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS
MC 1042 DRILL PRESS 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
MC 1123 VERTICAL MILLING 8/15/2010 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
ME 1003 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY FORMEDICAL 
ASSISTANTS

8/15/2010 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE

ME 1033 INSURANCE BILLING & CODING 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
ML 0125 ELEMENTARY FRENCH II 1/1/2000 MLNG 202 - BEGINNING FRENCH II Ⓢ
ML 0135 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I 1/1/2000 MLNG 224 - BEGINNING SPANISH LANGUAGE 

LABORATORY (ONLY)
ML 0145 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II 1/1/2000 MLNG 226 - BEGINNING SPANISH II Ⓢ
ML 1102 BEGINNING CONVERSATIONAL SPANISH 1/1/2000 MLNG 199 - MODERN LANGUAGES ELECTIVE

ML 1205 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MLNG 225 - BEGINNING SPANISH I Ⓢ
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ML 1215 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MLNG 226 - BEGINNING SPANISH II Ⓢ
ML 1305 GERMAN I 8/15/2012 MLNG 208 - BEGINNING GERMAN I
ML 1405 ELEMENTARY FRENCH I 8/15/2000 MLNG 201 - BEGINNING FRENCH I Ⓢ
ML 1415 ELEMENTARY FRENCH II 8/15/2000 MLNG 202 - BEGINNING FRENCH II Ⓢ
MO 1003 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL MEDIA 1/1/2000 COMM 199 - COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE
MO 1603 INTRO TO MASS COMMUNICATIONS Ⓢ 8/1/2023 COMM 128 - MEDIA AND SOCIETY Ⓢ

MR 1175 COLLEGE ALGEBRA WITH REVIEW 1/1/2000 MATH 010 - INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA
MATH 110 - COLLEGE ALGEBRA Ⓢ

MT 0102 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 245 - MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ
MT 110 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY(EDUKAN) 8/15/2005 BIOL 245 - MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ
MT 1102 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 8/15/2000 BIOL 245 - MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ
MU 0101 CHORUS I-IV 1/1/2000 MUS 333 - MEN'S GLEE CLUB
MU 0102 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 1/1/2000 MUS 161 - LISTENING TO MUSIC Ⓢ
MU 0103 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 1/1/2000 MUS 161 - LISTENING TO MUSIC Ⓢ
MU 0111 SYMPHONIC WINDSCONCERT BAND 1/1/2000 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU 0121 CLASS VOICE 1/1/2000 MUS 123 - VOCAL TECHNIQUES FOR THE INSTRUMENTALIST

MU 0131 SELECT CHORAL ENSEMBLE 1/1/2000 MUS 333 - MEN'S GLEE CLUB
MU 0141 CLASS GUITAR I 1/1/2000 MUS 224 - GROUP GUITAR I
MU 0142 APPLIED MUSIC I 1/1/2000 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MU 0151 CLASS PIANO I 1/1/2000 MUS 121 - GROUP PIANO I Ⓢ
MU 0152 APPLIED MUSIC II 1/1/2000 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MU 0161 CLASS GUITAR II 1/1/2000 MUS 225 - GROUP GUITAR II
MU 0171 SELECT VOCAL ENSEMBLE I-IV 1/1/2000 MUS 345 - BRASS ENSEMBLE
MU 0181 CLASS PIANO II 1/1/2000 MUS 122 - GROUP PIANO II Ⓢ
MU 0201 COMMUNITY CHORUS 1/1/2000 MUS 333 - MEN'S GLEE CLUB
MU 0242 APPLIED MUSIC III 1/1/2000 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MU 0252 APPLIED MUSIC IV 1/1/2000 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MU 0281 CLASS PIANO III 1/1/2000 MUS 221 - GROUP PIANO III
MU 103 MUSIC APPRECIATION 8/15/2013 MUS 161 - LISTENING TO MUSIC Ⓢ
MU 1101 CHOURS I-IV 8/15/2009 MUS 600 - CONCERT CHOIR
MU 1111 CHORUS II 8/15/2000 MUS 600 - CONCERT CHOIR
MU 1121 CHORUS III 8/15/2000 MUS 600 - CONCERT CHOIR
MU 1131 CHORUS IV 8/15/2000 MUS 600 - CONCERT CHOIR
MU 1141 CHORUS I 1/1/2000 MUS 600 - CONCERT CHOIR
MU 1151 CHORUS II 1/1/2000 MUS 600 - CONCERT CHOIR
MU 1161 CHORUS III 1/1/2000 MUS 600 - CONCERT CHOIR
MU 1171 CHORUS IV 8/15/2012 MUS 600 - CONCERT CHOIR
MU 1203 MUSIC APPRECIATION Ⓢ 1/1/2000 MUS 161 - LISTENING TO MUSIC Ⓢ
MU 1303 THEORY I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MUS 181 - MUSIC THEORY I Ⓢ
MU 1313 THEORY II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 MUS 183 - MUSIC THEORY II Ⓢ
MU 1323 THEORY III 1/1/2000 MUS 281 - MUSIC THEORY III
MU 1333 THEORY IV 1/1/2000 MUS 283 - MUSIC THEORY IV
MU 1412 SIGHT SINGING & EAR TRAIN II 1/1/2000 MUS 184 - AURAL SKILLS II
MU 1501 SELECT CHORAL ENSEMBLE 8/15/2000 MUS 342 - FORT HAYS SINGERS
MU 1511 SELECT CHORAL ENSEMBLE I 8/15/2012 MUS 342 - FORT HAYS SINGERS
MU 1521 SELECT CHORAL ENSEMBLE II 8/15/2012 MUS 342 - FORT HAYS SINGERS
MU 1531 SELECT CHORAL ENSEMBLE III 8/15/2012 MUS 342 - FORT HAYS SINGERS
MU 1541 SELECT CHORAL ENSEMBLE IV 8/15/2012 MUS 342 - FORT HAYS SINGERS
MU 1602 APPLIED MUSIC I 8/15/2000 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MU 1612 APPLIED MUSIC II 8/15/2000 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MU 176 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 5/15/2000 MUS 161 - LISTENING TO MUSIC Ⓢ
MU 1803 JAZZ APPRECIATION 8/15/2000 MUS 391 - JAZZ
MU 2002 MUSIC LITERATURE I 1/1/2000 MUS 292 - MUSIC LITERATURE
MU 2202 INTRODUCTION TO CONDUCTING 1/1/2000 MUS 288 - CONDUCTING:
MU 2402 SIGHT SINGING & EAR TRAIN III 1/1/2000 MUS 282 - AURAL SKILLS III
MU 2541 SAINTS BRASS AND WIND I 8/15/2010 MUS 199 - MUSIC ELECTIVE
MU 2602 APPLIED MUSIC III 8/15/2000 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
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MU 2612 APPLIED MUSIC IV 8/15/2000 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MU 2811 WIND ENSEMBLE I-IV 1/1/2000 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU 2821 WIND ENSEMBLE II 8/15/2000 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU 2831 WIND ENSEMBLE III 8/15/2000 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU 2841 WIND ENSEMBLE IV 8/15/2000 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU 2851 CONCERT BAND I 8/15/2012 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU 2861 CONCERT BAND II 8/15/2012 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU 2871 CONCERT BAND III 8/15/2012 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU 2881 CONCERT BAND IV 8/15/2012 MUS 602 - SYMPHONIC BAND/WIND ENSEMBLE
MU P 1612 APPLIED MUSIC V PIANO Ⓢ 8/15/2010 MUS 121 - GROUP PIANO I Ⓢ
MUG 1602 APPLICATIONS MUSIC I-IVGUITAR 8/15/2009 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUG 1612 APPLIED MUSIC I/GUITAR 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUG 1622 APPLIED MUSIC II/GUITAR 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUG 1632 APPLIED MUSIC III/GUITAR 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUG 1642 APPLIED MUSIC IV/GUITAR 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUI 1602 APPLICTIONS MUSIC I-IV INSTRUMENT 8/15/2009 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUI 1612 APPLIED MUSIC IINSTRUMENT 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUI 1622 APPLIED MUSIC II INSTRUMENT 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUI 1632 APPLIED MUSIC IIIINSTRUMENT 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUI 1642 APPLIED MUSIC IV INSTRUMENT 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUP  1622 APPLIED MUSIC II/PIANO Ⓢ 5/15/2020 MUS 122 - GROUP PIANO II Ⓢ
MUP 1602 APPLICATIONS MUSIC I-IVPIANO 8/15/2009 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUP 1632 APPLIED MUSIC III PIANO 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUP 1642 APPLIED MUSIC IV PIANO 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUS 1602 APPLICATIONS MUSIC I-IVSTRINGS 8/15/2009 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUS 1612 APPLIED MUSIC I STRINGS 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUS 1622 APPLIED MUSIC II STRINGS 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUS 1632 APPLIED MUSIC III STRING 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUS 1642 APPLIED MUSIC IV STRINGS 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUV 1602 APPLICATIONS MUSIC I-IVVOICE 8/15/2009 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUV 1612 APPLIED MUSIC I VOICE 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUV 1622 APPLIED MUSIC II VOICE 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUV 1632 APPLIED MUSIC III VOICE 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
MUV 1642 APPLIED MUSIC IV VOICE 8/15/2012 MUS 151 - APPLIED LESSONS I
NR 1005 CERTIFIED NURSE’S AIDE 1/1/2000 NO TRANSFER
NR 2113 APPLIED NUTRITION FOR HEALTH 8/15/2007 HHP 230 - PRINCIPLES OF NUTRITION Ⓢ
OT 1403 WORD PROCESSINGAPPLICATIONS 8/15/2000 BCOM 250 - WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
PE 0001 COMM HEALTH & CONDIT 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 0101 SWIMMING I & II 1/1/2000 HHP 117 - BEGINNING SWIMMING
PE 0102 COMMUNITY FIRST AIDAND SAFETY 1/1/2000 HHP 220 - RESPONDING TO EMERGENCIES Ⓢ
PE 0111 WEIGHT TRAININGAND JOGGING 1/1/2000 HHP 155 - WEIGHT TRAINING AND CONDITIONING
PE 0113 PERSONAL AND COMMUNITY HEALTH 1/1/2000 HHP 200 - PERSONAL WELLNESS Ⓢ
PE 0121 RACQUETBALL I-II 1/1/2000 HHP 167 - BEGINNING RACQUETBALL
PE 0122 THEORY OF COACHING BASKETBALL 1/1/2000 HHP 350 - COACHING OF BASKETBALL
PE 0123 INTRO TO HEALTH, PHYSEDUC, AND REC 1/1/2000 HHP 210 - INTRO TO HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE 

Ⓢ
PE 0142 THEORY OF COACHING BASEBALL 1/1/2000 HHP 354 - COACHING OF BASEBALL AND SOFTBALL
PE 0161 TENNIS I & II 1/1/2000 HHP 120 - BEGINNING TENNIS
PE 0163 CARE AND PREVENTION OF ATHLETIC 
INJURIES

1/1/2000 HHP 280 - CARE AND PREVENTION OF EXERCISE & SPORT 
INJURIES Ⓢ

PE 0181 GOLF 1/1/2000 HHP 125 - BEGINNING GOLF
PE 0201 INTERMEDIATE SWIMMING 1/1/2000 HHP 118 - ADVANCED SWIMMING
PE 0211 SELF DEFENSE I & II 1/1/2000 HHP 109 - SELF DEFENSE
PE 0221 BALLROOM DANCE 1/1/2000 HHP 142 - SOCIAL DANCE
PE 0261 INTERMEDIATE TENNIS 1/1/2000 HHP 121 - ADVANCED TENNIS
PE 0262 WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTOR 1/1/2000 HHP 240 - WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTOR
PE 0271 COUNTRY WESTERN DANCE I-IV 1/1/2000 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 0291 VARSITY ATHLETICS I-IV 1/1/2000 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
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PE 1001 INDIVIDUAL HEALTH AND CONDITIONING 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1011 PERSONAL WELLNESS I-IV 8/15/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1081 ZUMBA 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1101 VARSITY ATHLETIC CONDITIONING I 1/1/2000 HHP 172 - WILDERNESS SKILLS
PE 1111 VARSITY ATHLETIC CONDITIONING II 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1112 OUTDOOR CHALLENGE ROPESCOURSE 8/15/2009 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP

PE 1113 PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER I 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1121 VARSITY ATHLETIC CONDITIONING III 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1123 PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER II 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1131 VARSITY ATHLETICSCONDITIONING IV 1/1/2000 HHP 151 - AEROBIC FITNESS
PE 1141 BEGINNING TECH. ROCK CLIMBING 1/1/2000 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 1151 VARSITY ATHLETICS I-IV 8/15/2000 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
PE 1161 PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER II 1/1/2000 HHP 155 - WEIGHT TRAINING AND CONDITIONING
PE 1171 MODERN DANCE 1/1/2000 HHP 146 - MODERN DANCE
PE 1181 YOGA PRETZELS 1/1/2000 HHP 162 - BASIC FIREARMS
PE 1183 SKEET AND TRAP SHOOTING 1/1/2000 HHP 162 - BASIC FIREARMS
PE 1201 YOGA I-IV 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1211 WEIGHT TRAINING I 8/15/2000 HHP 155 - WEIGHT TRAINING AND CONDITIONING
PE 1221 WEIGHT TRAINING II 8/15/2000 HHP 155 - WEIGHT TRAINING AND CONDITIONING
PE 1231 WEIGHT TRAINING III 1/1/2000 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 1241 WEIGHT TRAINING IV 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1251 SWIMMING I 8/15/2000 HHP 117 - BEGINNING SWIMMING
PE 1261 SWIMMING II 8/15/2000 HHP 117 - BEGINNING SWIMMING
PE 1291 TAI CHI 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1311 AQUAROBICS I-IV 1/1/2000 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 1321 AQUAROBICS II 8/15/2000 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 1351 AQUAROBICS I-IV SENIORS 8/15/2009 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 1352 SCUBA DIVING 8/15/2000 HHP 116 - BASIC SCUBA DIVING
PE 1381 WALK, JOG, OR RUN 8/15/2005 HHP 130 - JOGGING
PE 1411 SELF DEFENSE I 8/15/2000 HHP 109 - SELF DEFENSE
PE 1421 SELF DEFENSE II 8/15/2000 HHP 109 - SELF DEFENSE
PE 1431 CONCEPTS OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1451 COUNTRY & WESTERN DANCEI-IV 1/1/2000 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 1461 COUNTRY & WESTERN DANCE II 8/15/2000 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 1503 CONCEPTS IN EXERCISE SCIENCE Ⓢ 8/15/2004 HHP 210 - INTRO TO HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE 

Ⓢ
PE 1511 CAMP SKILLS 8/15/2000 HHP 172 - WILDERNESS SKILLS
PE 1521 HIKING AND BACKPACKING 8/15/2000 HHP 172 - WILDERNESS SKILLS
PE 1551 CHEERLEADING I-IV 8/15/2000 HHP 180 - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES IN HHP
PE 1561 DANCE TEAM I-IV 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1601 RACQUETBALL I-IV 8/15/2000 HHP 167 - BEGINNING RACQUETBALL
PE 1651 WEIGHT TRAINING ANDJOGGING 8/15/2000 HHP 155 - WEIGHT TRAINING AND CONDITIONING
PE 1671 SKEET AND TRAP SHOOTING 8/15/2000 HHP 162 - BASIC FIREARMS
PE 1711 TENNIS I 8/15/2000 HHP 120 - BEGINNING TENNIS
PE 1721 TENNIS II 8/15/2000 HHP 120 - BEGINNING TENNIS
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PE 1731 ARCHERY 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 1751 AEROBIC DANCE I-IV 8/15/2000 HHP 151 - AEROBIC FITNESS
PE 1761 LIFESTYLE MANAGEMENT 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 177 PERSONAL & COMMUNITY HEALTH 
(EDUKAN)

8/15/2004 HHP 200 - PERSONAL WELLNESS Ⓢ

PE 2111 ATHL COND III BSKTBL-WOMEN 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 2112 RESPONDING TO EMERGENCIES Ⓢ 8/15/2014 HHP 220 - RESPONDING TO EMERGENCIES Ⓢ
PE 2151 VAR ATHL III BASEBALL 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 2161 VAR ATHL IV BASEBALL 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 2213 PERSONAL & COMMUNITY HEALTH Ⓢ 8/15/2000 HHP 200 - PERSONAL WELLNESS Ⓢ
PE 2312 THEORY OF COACHING BASKETBALL 8/15/2000 HHP 350 - COACHING OF BASKETBALL
PE 2322 THEORY OF COACHING BASEBALL 8/15/2000 HHP 354 - COACHING OF BASEBALL AND SOFTBALL
PE 2413 INTRO TO HEALTH, PE, AND REC 8/15/2000 HHP 210 - INTRO TO HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE 

Ⓢ
PE 2613 CARE & PREVENTION OF ATHLETIC 
INJURY Ⓢ

8/15/2004 HHP 280 - CARE AND PREVENTION OF EXERCISE & SPORT 
INJURIES Ⓢ

PE 2621 SPORTS MEDICINE PRACTICUM I 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 2641 SPORTS MEDICINE PRACTICUM III 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 2651 SPORTS MEDICINE PRACTICUM IV 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PE 2712 LIFEGUARD TRAINING 8/15/2000 HHP 242 - LIFEGUARD TRAINING AND LIFEGUARD 
INSTRUCTOR

PE 2722 WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTOR 8/15/2000 HHP 240 - WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTOR
PE 2742 LIFEGUARD INSTRUCTOR 8/15/2010 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PEB 1151 VARSITY ATHLETICS IBASEBALL 8/15/2009 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
PEB 1161 VARSITY ATHLETICS II BASEBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
PEB 2151 VARSITY ATHLETICS II BASEBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
PEB 2161 VARSITY ATHELICS IVBASEBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
PEK 1151 VARSITY ATHLETIC I BASKETBALL 8/15/2009 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PEK 1161 VARSITY ATHLETIC IIBASKETBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
PEK 2151 VARSITY ATHLETIC III BASKETBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
PEK 2161 VARSITY ATHLETIC IVBASKETBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 102 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (MEN)
PES 1151 VARSITY ATHLETICS ISOFTBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PES 1161 VARSITY ATHLETICS II SOFTBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PES 2151 VARSITY ATHLETICS IIISOFTBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PES 2161 VARSITY ATHLETICS IV SOFTBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PET 1151 VARSITY ATHLETICS ITENNIS 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PET 1161 VARSITY ATHLETICS II TENNIS 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PET 2151 VARSITY ATHLETICS IIITENNIS 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PET 2161 VARSITY ATHLETICS IV TENNIS 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PEV 1101 ATHLETIC CONDITIONING IVOLLEYBALL 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PEV 1151 VARSITY ATHLETICS IVOLLEYBALL 1/1/2000 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PEV 1161 VARSITY ATHLETICS II VOLLEYBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PEV 2151 VARSITY ATHLETICS IIIVOLLEYBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PEV 2161 VARSITY ATHLETICS IV VOLLEYBALL 8/15/2012 HHP 101 - VARSITY ATHLETICS (WOMEN)
PF 1242 PERSONAL FITNESS I 1/1/2000 HHP 128 - PERSONAL FITNESS I
PF 1503 CONCEPTS OF EXERCISE SCIENCE 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PH 0103 INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS 1/1/2000 PHIL 340 - ETHICS Ⓢ
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PH 0112 INTERDISCIPLINARY APPROACH TO 
CULTURE I-IV

1/1/2000 PHIL 120 - INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY Ⓢ

PH 0113 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY 1/1/2000 PHIL 120 - INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY Ⓢ
PH 0122 INTRODUCTION TO THE OLDTESTAMENT 1/1/2000 PHIL 199 - PHILOSOPHY ELECTIVE

PH 0123 INTRODUCTION TO THE OLDTESTAMENT 1/1/2000 PHIL 199 - PHILOSOPHY ELECTIVE

PH 0132 INTRODUCTION TO THE NEWTESTAMENT 1/1/2000 PHIL 199 - PHILOSOPHY ELECTIVE

PH 0142 THE LIFE AND WORKS OF PAUL 1/1/2000 PHIL 199 - PHILOSOPHY ELECTIVE
PH 0152 INTRODUCTION TO THEPROPHETS 1/1/2000 PHIL 199 - PHILOSOPHY ELECTIVE
PH 0163 INTRODUCTION TO THE NEWTESTAMENT 1/1/2000 PHIL 199 - PHILOSOPHY ELECTIVE

PH 1303 INTRO TO THE OLD TESTAMENT Ⓢ 8/15/2010 PHIL 140 - PHILOSOPHY AND THE BIBLE: OLD TESTAMENT Ⓢ

PH 1313 INTRO TO THE NEW TESTAMENT Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PHIL 240 - PHILOSOPHY AND THE BIBLE: NEW TESTAMENT Ⓢ

PH 1323 SURVEY OF WORLD RELIGIONS Ⓢ 8/15/2009 PHIL 170 - WORLD RELIGIONS Ⓢ
PH 177 INTRODUCTION TO GEOLOGY(EDUKAN) 8/15/2004 GSCI 100 - EXPLORING EARTH Ⓢ

PH 2103 INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PHIL 340 - ETHICS Ⓢ
PH 2203 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PHIL 120 - INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY Ⓢ
PO 176 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT 8/15/2000 POLS 101 - AMERICAN GOVERNMENT Ⓢ
PR 1103 INTRODUCTION TO PROCESS 
TECHNOLOGY

8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

PR 1104 PROCESS TECHNOLOGY I- EQUIPMENT 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

PR 1113 SAFETY, HEALTH, & ENVIRONMENT 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
PR 1114 PROCESS TECHNOLOGY II – SYSTEMS 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
PR 1124 PROCESS TECHNOLOGY III- OPERATIONS 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE

PR 1133 PRINCIPLES OF QUALITY 8/15/2010 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
PS 0111 PHYSICAL SCIENCE LAB 1/1/2000 PHYS 103 - PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Ⓢ
PS 0113 PHYSICAL SCIENCE 1/1/2000 PHYS 102 - PHYSICAL SCIENCE Ⓢ
PS 0215 GENERAL PHYSICS I 1/1/2000 PHYS 111 - PHYSICS I Ⓢ
PS 0225 GENERAL PHYSICS II 1/1/2000 PHYS 112 - PHYSICS II Ⓢ
PS 0265 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I 1/1/2000 PHYS 211 - ENGINEERING PHYSICS I Ⓢ
PS 0275 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II 1/1/2000 PHYS 212 - ENGINEERING PHYSICS II Ⓢ
PS 1113 PHYSICAL SCIENCE 8/15/2004 PHYS 102 - PHYSICAL SCIENCE Ⓢ
PS 1114 PHYSICAL SCIENCE 8/15/2004 PHYS 102 - PHYSICAL SCIENCE Ⓢ
PS 1115 PHYSICAL SCIENCE Ⓢ 8/15/2009 PHYS 102 - PHYSICAL SCIENCE

PHYS 103 - PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Ⓢ
PS 1121 PHYSICAL SCIENCE LAB 8/15/2000 PHYS 103 - PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Ⓢ
PS 1313 INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PHYS 309 - DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY Ⓢ
PS 1322 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LAB Ⓢ 8/15/2010 BIOL 200L - SWT: ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LAB 

(TRANSFER ONLY) Ⓢ
PS 1323 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE Ⓢ 8/15/2012 BIOL 200 - HUMANS AND THE ENVIRONMENT Ⓢ
PS 1325 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE/WITH LAB 8/15/2014 BIOL 200 - HUMANS AND THE ENVIRONMENT

BIOL 200L - SWT: ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LAB 
(TRANSFER ONLY) Ⓢ

PS 176 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 8/15/2000 PSY 100 - GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ
PS 177 INTRODUCTION TO GEOLOGY(EDUKAN) Ⓢ 8/15/2004 GSCI 100 - EXPLORING EARTH Ⓢ

PS 1775 INTRO TO GEOLOGY / WITH LAB Ⓢ 8/15/2009 GSCI 100 - EXPLORING EARTH
GSCI 102 - EXPLORING EARTH LABORATORY Ⓢ

PS 2205 GENERAL PHYSICS I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PHYS 111L - PHYSICS I LABORATORY
PHYS 111 - PHYSICS I Ⓢ

PS 2215 GENERAL PHYSICS II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PHYS 112L - PHYSICS II LABORATORY
PHYS 112 - PHYSICS II Ⓢ
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PS 2505 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PHYS 211 - ENGINEERING PHYSICS I
PHYS 211L - ENGINEERING PHYSICS I LABORATORY Ⓢ

PS 2515 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II Ⓢ 8/15/2000 PHYS 212 - ENGINEERING PHYSICS II
PHYS 212L - ENGINEERING PHYSICS II LABORATORY Ⓢ

PS 276 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT 8/15/2000 TEEL 231 - HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT Ⓢ
SO 176 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY 8/15/2000 SOC 140 - UNDERSTANDING SOCIETY: INTRODUCTORY 

SOCIOLOGY Ⓢ
SP 0103 INTERPERSONALCOMMUNICATIONS 1/1/2000 COMM 304 - INTERMEDIATE INTERPERSONAL 

COMMUNICATION Ⓢ
SP 0113 SPEECH I 1/1/2000 COMM 205 - INTERMEDIATE SPEECH
SP 0152 INTRODUCTION TOBROADCASTING 1/1/2000 INF 140 - INTRODUCTION TO ELECTRONIC MEDIA
SP 0153 INTRODUCTION TOBROADCASTING 1/1/2000 INF 140 - INTRODUCTION TO ELECTRONIC MEDIA
SP 0162 INTRODUCTION TO CINEMA 1/1/2000 COMM 125 - INTRODUCTION TO MOTION PICTURES
SP 1103 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS Ⓢ 8/15/2000 COMM 304 - INTERMEDIATE INTERPERSONAL 

COMMUNICATION Ⓢ
SP 1203 PUBLIC SPEAKING Ⓢ 1/1/2000 COMM 100 - FUNDAMENTALS OF ORAL 

COMMUNICATION Ⓢ
SP 1503 INTRODUCTION TO BROADCASTING 8/15/2000 INF 140 - INTRODUCTION TO ELECTRONIC MEDIA
SP 176 SPEECH I 8/15/2000 COMM 205 - INTERMEDIATE SPEECH

Articulations may be modified at any time. See page 1 for additional notes. Page # 18


	AA - Cover Page
	AA - Output

